

## FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia

Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen, Ld. District Judge, Nadia.****MAC Case No. : 07 of 2024****Sarafat Sekh****-Vs-****Sriram Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. + another**

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	03-01-2024	<p>This is an Application U/S 166 of the M.V. Act. Filed by the petitioner along with vakalatnama praying for granting compensation under section 166 of the M.V. Act.</p> <p>Register it. Documents filed as per list, be kept with record.</p> <p>Petitioner filed court fees of Rs. 100/- along with verified petition praying for exemption from paying the entire court fees at a time as per rule 331(2) of W.B.M.V. Rules, 1989 or any other order or orders as fit &amp; proper.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed at this stage.</p> <p>Requisite filed in both ways, required P.fee paid. Issue the same at once.</p> <p>Fix <b>18-06-2024</b> for S.R/A.D.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Dictated) Sd/- S.Sen District Judge, Nadia.</p>		