

Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia

M.A.C.C. 07 of 2024

Order No. 07
Dt. 10.06.2025

Today the date is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein. But subsequently not pressed the same and filed awyer's hazira.

On the other hand O.P. No.2 (Ins. Co.) files a petition along with W.O. and praying for vacating the order for exparte hearing.

Copy served to the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and O.P.(Ins. Co.).

Perused the entire materials on record as well as the petition filed by O.P. no.2 (Ins. Co.) for vacating the order of exparte hearing.

Considering the all aspects of this case I am inclined to allow the prayer of O.P. No.2 (Ins. Co.) for vacating the order of exparte hearing.

The order of exparte hearing against O.P. no.2(Ins. Co.) be vacated.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 24.07.2025 for framing of issues.

(D/C)

sd/-

M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia